General Description
The MAX5183 evaluation kit (EV kit) is designed to sim-
plify evaluation of the 8-bit and 10-bit, dual, 40MHz,
simultaneous-update or alternate-phase-update
MAX5180/MAX5183, MAX5182/MAX5185, MAX5186/
MAX5189, and MAX5188/MAX5191 digital-to-analog
converters (DACs). The board contains all circuitry nec-
essary for evaluating the dynamic performance of these

TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
28 QSOP
Ordering Information
402Ω ±1% resistors (Note: Install
to evaluate the current-output DACs
MAX5180, MAX5182, MAX5186, and
MAX5188.)
4
R35, R36,
R41, R42
DESIGNATION
Not installed, optional termination
resistors for shunt configuration
0
R16–R25, R28,
R29, R35, R36,
R41, R42, R43
2pF ceramic capacitors, optional
output bandwidth-limiting capacitors
(not supplied)
0C5, C15
0.1µF, 10V ceramic capacitors13
C2, C3, C6, C7,
C9, C11, C13,
C16, C17, C19,
C20, C22, C24
10µF, 16V tantalum capacitors10
C1, C4, C8, C10,
C12, C14, C18,
C21, C23, C25
DESCRIPTIONQTY
MAX5183 data sheet1None
PC board1None
Maxim MAX4108ESA low-distortion
amplifiers
4
U2, U3
U4, U5
Maxim MAX5183BEEI dual DAC1U1
MAX5183 EV kit data sheet1None
Ferrite bead
Panasonic EXC-CL3216U1
1L1
Female SMA connectors12
D0–D9,
CLK, CS
3-pin headers7JU1–JU7
10kΩ ±1% resistor, not supplied
(Note: Install to evaluate the current-
output DACs MAX5180, MAX5182,
MAX5186, and MAX5188.)
0R43
DESIGNATION DESCRIPTIONQTY
49.9Ω ±1% resistors12
R1–R10,